

T.S. – 91 / 2018 (C.I.S. - 91/2018 )  
(C.N.R. WBHW07-000 117 - 2018 )

Order No. 19 dated 19.05.2022

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff is present.

A petition is filed by the plaintiff praying for the dismissal of the present suit for non-prosecution.

The said petition filed by the plaintiff is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff.

Plaintiff Esha Maity @ Esha Manna is present. She is examined on oath as PW-1.

Perused the instant application as well as the testimony of PW-1 Esha Maity @ Esha Manna.

From the instant application it is revealed that the same has been signed by the plaintiff. She also stated during the course of his testimony that she has got no objection if the present suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Thus after taking into account all the aforesaid facts, this Court is inclined to allow the instant petition. Accordingly the present suit is hereby dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

D.A. is directed to give a note to this effect in the relevant register.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)