

Title Suit – 22 / 2017 (C.I.S. 91 / 2018)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000117 - 2018)

Order No. 49 dated 15.05.2023

Today is fixed for S/R appearance of the substituted defendants.

Plaintiffs are present.

Hazira is filed by the contesting defendants.

Original postal receipt along with a print out of postal track report is filed by the plaintiffs.

Perused the postal track report from where it is revealed that the summons of the present suit have been duly delivered at the address relating to substituted defendants Sahadeb Bhandari, Jharna Pramanick and Ratna Das. None appeared for the said defendants when the matter was called out at 12.15 P.M. Accordingly, the present suit will be henceforth heard ex parte against substituted defendants Sahadeb Bhandari, Jharna Pramanick and Ratna Das.

No S/R has been received regarding substituted defendant Padma Das.

Accordingly, the plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps in both ways regarding the said defendant.

To 16.08.2023 for fresh steps by the plaintiffs regarding substituted defendant Padma Das.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)