

<b>Title Suit – 22/2017</b>
-----------------------------

[CIS : 91/2018]
-----------------

Order No : 51
---------------

17.10.2023
------------

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of substituted defendant 'Padma Das'.

Both sides are present.

Plaintiffs have filed a track consignment bearing the addressee name Padma Das.

From the track consignment it is revealed that the addressee has received the summon via the postal services on 29.08.23.

Accordingly, the defendant Padma Das is directed to file s/c by the next date.

Fix 04.12.2023 for s/c by the substituted defendant 'Padma Das' i/d necessary order will be passed in this regard.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)